Orig Decisions Report

Business DBA: 11 WASHINGTON GAS (4 records)

110 N Washington Ave, , Royal Oak, MI 48067- |OAKLAND CV-512029 7/5/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 8/5/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty  7/20/2022 Gonzales
1751 fine of $250 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $500. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $500 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

110 N Washington Ave, , Royal Oak, MI 48067- |OAKLAND CV-512029 7/5/2022 Decision Issued |VIOL 7/5/2022 Made a payment to the Commission, the State  [7/20/2022 Gonzales
1751 of Michigan, or a wholesaler that was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds ($386.61)
**EET P in full 7/16/22%%

110 N Washington Ave, , Royal Oak, M| 48067- |OAKLAND CV-512030 7/5/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 8/5/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty  |7/20/2022 Gonzales
1751 fine of $250 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $500. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $500 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

110 N Washington Ave, , Royal Oak, MI 48067- |OAKLAND CV-512030 7/5/2022 Decision Issued |VIOL 7/5/2022 Made a payment to the Commission, the State  [7/20/2022 Gonzales
1751 of Michigan, or a wholesaler that was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds ($406.29)

*% *%

Business DBA: WINESHOP AT HOME (2 records)

560 Technology Way, , Napa, CA 94558-7513 OUTSTATE CV-511699 6/30/2020 Decision Issued |VIOL 6/30/2022  [Shipped more than 13,500 liters of wine, during |8/24/2022 Toma
the 2020, calendar year, to consumers in this
state. : (LCC. Inv. Moore)

560 Technology Way, , Napa, CA 94558-7513 OUTSTATE CV-511699 6/30/2020 Decision Issued |DEC 9/14/2022 [Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty  |8/24/2022 Toma

fine of $300 for the charge in this matter.
Further, the Commissioner Orders that the
license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at
the above-noted location be suspended if the
above total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing of this Order. This
suspension shall remain in effect until the
Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the

Business DBA: THE BOSCO LOUNGE (2 records)




22930 Woodward Ave, , Ferndale, MI 48220-
1737

OAKLAND

CV-506410

11/23/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

9/28/2022

...(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 707(5) and/or Section 1025(4)
of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1707(5) and/or MCL 436.2025(4), as cited in
Charge No. 2 and violated Section 707(3) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(3),
as cited in Charge No. 4 in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a
fine of $200 for acknowledged Charge No. 2 and
$150 for acknowledged Charge No. 4, cited
above, for a total fine of $350 in this matter. (7)
The Commissioner further Orders a suspension
of seventeen (17) continuous days if the total
fine of $350 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8)
The Commissioner furthermore Orders that
Charge Nos. 1 and 3 be DISMISSED with
prejudice. (9) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settle...

9/22/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

22930 Woodward Ave, , Ferndale, MI 48220~
1737

OAKLAND

CV-507907

8/30/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

9/28/2022

...(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1011(6)(a) of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 1 in
the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $100 for
acknowledged Charge No.1, cited above in this
matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of five (5) continuous days if the
total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Commissioner furthermore
Orders that Charge No. 2 be DISMISSED with
|prejudice.

(9) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licen...

9/22/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

Account: Account Name: 4 MILE LIQUOR, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 229171 (2 records)

Business DBA: 4 MILE LIQUOR (2 records)

3587 Alpine Ave NW, , Walker, M1 49544-1635

KENT

CV-511509

12/15/2021

Decision Issued

VIOL

12/15/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to DECOY, (19)
date of birth 11/12/02, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (Kent County
Sheriff's Office, Dets. Price & Mervau / Clerk,
Jason Ryan Besmer / ID Check Unknown)

8/3/2022

Toma




3587 Alpine Ave NW, , Walker, M1 49544-1635

KENT

Business DBA: HARDING'S FRIENDLY MARKET (2 records)

CV-511509

12/15/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

8/16/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

8/3/2022

3651 Shawnee Rd, , Bridgman, MI 49106-9713

BERRIEN

CV-511938

6/17/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/28/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

9/13/2022

Toma

3651 Shawnee Rd, , Bridgman, MI 49106-9713

Business DBA: AAA PARTY STORE (1 record)

BERRIEN

CV-511938

6/17/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/17/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds, contrary to MCL 436.1903b and/or Rule
436.1059, or for any other reason. Specifically:
Account Frozen ($3067.80) **EFT Pd in Full

9/13/2022

Toma

13023 E Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48215-2014

WAYNE

CV-509840

7/1/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

9/14/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $1,300. Further,
the Ce issioner Orders that a st ion of
twenty-two (22) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
sixty-five (65) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the

final agreed settlement. 801(1)

Business DBA: KASEY'S BEER & WINE (1 record)




16140 Joy Rd, , Detroit, MI 48228-2064

WAYNE CV-505687

Business DBA: OLD ROAD DINNER TRAIN (1 record)

6/20/2019

Decision Issued

7/26/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders a total fine of
$1,150.00. Further, the Administrative Law
Judge Orders that a suspension of fifty-eight (58)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

The Administrative Law Judge Orders Charge No.
2, cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record he...

301 E Adrian St, , Blissfield, MI 49228-1303

Business DBA: - (2 records)

LENAWEE CV-510785

8/9/2021

Decision Issued

9/9/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4;
and $50 each of Charge Nos. 5 through 12; for a
total fine of $800 in this matter, which is due
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order. Further, as the subject license has
been terminated due to non-renewal, the
Commissioner warns the above-noted licensee
that selling alcoholic beverages is prohibited.

8/18/2022

Toma

1105 N Main St, , Adrian, MI 49221-1706

LENAWEE CV-511529

8/7/2021

Decision Issued

9/1/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the single charge in this matter.
The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee
to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee
to pay a total cost of $6.00 for witness fees
involved in connection with the hearing.




1105 N Main St, , Adrian, M1 49221-1706

Business DBA: ALDI, INC.#26 (2 records)

LENAWEE

CV-511529

8/7/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

9/1/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the single charge in this matter.
The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee
to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee
to pay a total cost of $6.00 for witness fees
involved in connection with the hearing. 801(1)

302 Chicago Dr, , Jenison, M| 49428-9244

OTTAWA

CV-511852

5/25/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/25/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy ER, (17) date of birth February 9,
2005, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (Ottawa County Sheriff's Office, Dep.
Johnson / Clerk, Ethan Impens / ID Check

10/13/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Felder

302 Chicago Dr, , Jenison, M| 49428-9244

OTTAWA

CV-511852

5/25/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/17/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the
complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $500 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days
if the total fine of $500 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the

Cc ission. The Licensee r that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of

istrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the fu...

10/13/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Felder

Business DBA: - (1 record)




4490 60th St SE, , Grand Rapids, M1 49512-9631 |KENT

Business DBA: - (2 records)

CV-509366

9/16/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

9/20/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 204(3)(a) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1204(3)(a) as cited in
Charge No. 1; violated Rule 436.1029 of the
Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge
No. 3; and violated Rule 436.1041(1) of the
Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in Charge
No. 4 in this complaint. (6) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $150
each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, 3, and 4,
cited above, for a total fine of $450 in this
matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of twenty-two (22) continuous days
if the total fine of $450 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Commissioner furthermore
Orders that Charge No. 2 be DISMISSED with
prejudice. (9) Additionally, the Commissioner
Orders and the...

8/12/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Felder

42505 County Road 653, , Paw Paw, MI49079- |VAN BUREN
9471

CV-512140

7/11/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/11/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds
($2604.00) **EFT Paid in full 7/27/22*

9/14/2022

Toma

42505 County Road 653, , Paw Paw, MI49079- |VAN BUREN
9471

Business DBA: B & B PARTY STORE (2 records)

CV-512140

7/11/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/16/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

9/14/2022

Toma

509 Leonard St NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-  [KENT
4202

CV-512507

8/26/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/7/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

10/3/2022

Toma

509 Leonard St NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49504-  [KENT
4202

CV-512507

8/26/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/26/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Insufficient Funds ($7986.88)
**EFT Pd in full 9/15/22**

10/3/2022

Toma




Business DBA: AMVETS POST 1978 (2 records)

1117 E Bertrand Rd, , Niles, MI 49120-4608 BERRIEN

CV-511049

1/28/2022

Decision Issued

8/16/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $300 for the
single in this matter. Further, the Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement.

1117 E Bertrand Rd, , Niles, MI 49120-4608 BERRIEN

Business DBA: LAVERN'S MARKET (2 records)

CV-511049

1/28/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

1/28/2022

Failed to cooperate with commission
investigators and/or obstructed commission
investigators in the course of inspecting or
investigating the licensed premises, while
enforcing the Michigan Liquor Control Code :
(LCC Dist Supv. Cox and Inv. Schmidt)

12507 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, Ml 48204-1334 WAYNE

CV-512268

7/29/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/29/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed
($4927.53) **EFT PD in full 8/10/22**

9/6/2022

Toma

12507 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48204-1334 WAYNE

Business DBA: APPLEWOOD EATERY (1 record)

CV-512268

7/29/2022

Decision Issued

9/26/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $600. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $600 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

9/6/2022

Toma




1307 Ludington St, , Escanaba, MI 49829-2835

Business DBA: ASHTON LIQUOR (2 records)

CV-509934

1/3/2021

Decision Issued

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

17741 Schoolcraft, , Detroit, MI 48223-3593

WAYNE

CV-511657

5/11/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/11/2022

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds
($3423.51) **EFT Paid in full 6-14-22**

17741 Schoolcraft, , Detroit, MI 48223-3593

Business DBA: ATTY'S PARTI EXPO (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-511657

5/11/2022

Decision Issued

9/12/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a total fine of $300 in this matter. In addition,
the Ct issioner Orders that a st ion of
fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed,
with this suspension to run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that the
Licensee at the above-noted location pay for
purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check or
money order for a period of six (6) months from

the date this Order is mailed. 15E

15201-03-11-,15215 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI
48235-2821

WAYNE

CV-507228

10/16/2019

Decision Issued

9/14/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a fine of $1,000 for Charge No. 1 in this matter.
In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of fifty (50) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(1)

15201-03-11-,15215 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI
48235-2821

WAYNE

CV-508809

7/23/2020

Hearing

DEC

9/14/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a fine of $1,000 for Charge No. 1 in this matter.
In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of fifty (50) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(1)




Business DBA: BARILIK'S TAVERN (2 records)

205 Long Lake Ave, , Alpena, MI 49707-1842

ALPENA

CV-511075

1/23/2022

Decision Issued

8/12/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 in this matter. The Commissioner
further Orders the Licensee to serve a
suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

205 Long Lake Ave, , Alpena, MI 49707-1842

Business DBA: SLOPPY CRAB (2 records)

ALPENA

CV-511075

1/23/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

1/23/2022

Failed to cooperate with law enforcement
officer(s) and/or obstructed law enforcement
officer(s) in the course of inspecting or
investigating the licensed premises, while
enforcing the Michigan Liquor Control Code.
(Patrolman Casey Stutzman, Alpena PD).

519 E Jefferson Ave, , Detroit, M1 48226-4324

WAYNE

CV-511606

4/27/2022

Decision Issued

8/17/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

8/4/2022

Toma

519 E Jefferson Ave, , Detroit, M| 48226-4324

WAYNE

Business DBA: BOYNE FALLS E-Z MART (2 records)

CV-511606

4/27/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/27/2022

made a payment to the Commission, the State of|

Michigan or a wholesaler, which was

subsequently dishonored by a financial

institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($2057.50)
*

*% i

8/4/2022

Toma

9701

Licensee to pay a fine of $1,000 for the one (1)
acknowledged charge. The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of fifty (50)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

(6) As further penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a three (3) day suspension of the Licensee’s
licenses and permits at the above noted location
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC.

2568 US Highway 1315, , Boyne Falls, Ml 49713- [CHARLEVOIX CV-512548 8/20/2022 Decision Issued  [VIOL 8/20/2022  [Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor 10/4/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
9701 decoy, (17) date of birth December 17, 2004, Geissler

who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :

(MSP Gaylord, Tpr. Sysko / Clerk, Donna Lunna /

1D Checked)
2568 US Highway 1315, , Boyne Falls, MI 49713- [CHARLEVOIX CV-512548 8/20/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 10/4/2022  |(5) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the 10/4/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG

Geissler




Business DBA: VILLAGE MARKET (3 records)

(7) The Licensee further agrees that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of

istrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea in this case was entered

voluntarily and with the full und...

5757 Genesee Ave, , Otter Lake, M1 48464-1001

LAPEER

CV-510980

1/4/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

1/4/2022

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Account Frozen. ($917.84)
**XEFT Paid 1-28-22%**

5757 Genesee Ave, , Otter Lake, MI 48464-1001

LAPEER

CV-510980

1/4/2022

Decision Issued

8/25/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the single charge. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. 15D

5757 Genesee Ave, , Otter Lake, MI 48464-1001

Business DBA: BODEGA CAT LLC (2 records)

LAPEER

CV-510980

1/4/2022

Decision Issued

8/25/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the single charge. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

2200 Scotten St, , Detroit, MI 48209-1667

WAYNE

CV-511713

3/25/2022

Decision Issued

8/8/2022

which is due within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner
also Orders the licenses for this Licensee at the
above-noted location to remain in escrow until
the dishonored funds, fines and fees are paid in
full or the licenses are terminated pursuant to
the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional penalties,
including revocation of the licenses.

2200 Scotten St, , Detroit, MI 48209-1667

WAYNE

CV-511713

3/25/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

3/25/2022

Since February 19, 2022, the licensee failed to
make required records available for inspection. :

(LCC: Inv. H




Business DBA: BRIDGEPORT OPTIMO (2 records)

Business DBA: CHILI'S GRILL & BAR (2 records)

Allowed the sale of of narcotics paraphernalia

4806 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, M| 48601-4278 SAGINAW CV-512533 8/30/2022 Nolle Prossequi  [NOLP  [10/11/2022 |Dismissed with no further action taken in this - -
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General

4806 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, M| 48601-4278 SAGINAW CV-512533 8/30/2022 Nolle Prossequi  [VIOL 8/30/2022 - -

3583 Henry St, , Norton Shores, MI 49441-4357

MUSKEGON

CV-511974

6/30/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/22/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

9/6/2022

Toma

3583 Henry St, , Norton Shores, MI 49441-4357

Business DBA: - (2 records)

MUSKEGON

CV-511974

6/30/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/30/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (20) date of birth August 23, 2001, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Norton Shores PD, Ofc. Haney & Wypa /

9/6/2022

Toma

27553 Cherry Hill Rd, , Inkster, M1 48141-1206

WAYNE

CV-511932

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/10/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

7/25/2022

Toma

27553 Cherry Hill Rd, , Inkster, Ml 48141-1206

WAYNE

Business DBA: JACK'S FAMILY GROCERY OF UNION CITY (1 record)

CV-511932

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/13/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($663.81) **EFT Paid 8/1/22**

7/25/2022

Toma




202 S Broadway St, , Union City, M1 49094-1102

Business DBA: BUCKSNORT SALOON LLC (2 records)

BRANCH

CV-510787

10/15/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

9/19/2022

As agreed, upon by the parties, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of $500.
Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous
days with this suspension to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the fine and
witness fees are not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement. 801...

104-,106 W Mesick, , Mesick, MI 49668

WEXFORD

CV-511331

2/16/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

2/16/2022

1) Failed to cooperate with commission
investigators and/or obstructed commission
investigators in the course of inspecting or
investigating the licensed premises, while
enforcing the Michigan Liquor Control Code; 2)
Allowed unlawful gambling with $5.00 football
pool-type sheets on the licensed premises,
which are prohibited; 3) Allowed unlawful
gambling with $10.00 football pool-type sheets
on the licensed premises, which are prohibited;
4) Allowed unlawful gambling with $20.00
football pool-type sheets on the licensed
premises, which are prohibited; 5) Allowed
unlawful gambling devices football pool-type
sheets, on the licensed premises, which are
prohibited; 6) Allowed a contest on the licensed
premises in which a prize in excess of $250.00
was given away (LCC, Invs. Peter Laskey &
Andrew Erderlyi)

7/29/2022

Toma

104-,106 W Mesick, , Mesick, MI 49668

WEXFORD

Business DBA: BURNIPS MARATHON (2 records)

CV-511331

2/16/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/1/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for Charge No. 1 and $100 each for
Charge Nos. 2 through 6, for a total fine of $700
in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders
that the Licensee serve a suspension of thirty-
five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $700 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

7/29/2022

Toma




4211 Thirtieth, , Dorr, MI 49323

ALLEGAN

CV-512236

6/23/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/22/2022

In determining this violation’s penalty, the
Commissioner considered the Licensee’s total
record at the above-noted location, which shows
two prior violations, one of which was similar to
the charge in this matter, since securing MLCC
licensure on December 3, 2004.

9/6/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $600 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Gonzales

4211 Thirtieth, , Dorr, MI 49323

Business DBA: PUMPERNICKELS (2 records)

ALLEGAN

CV-512236

6/23/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/23/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (18) date of birth December 3, 2003, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Hempston /
Clerk, Trynity Racheal Nieto / ID Not Checked)

9/6/2022

Gonzales

202 Butler St, , Saugatuck, MI 49453-9493

ALLEGAN

CV-512227

6/29/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/27/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

9/12/2022

Toma

202 Butler St, , Saugatuck, MI 49453-9493

ALLEGAN

Business DBA: CASS RIVER BAR AND GRILL (2 records)

CV-512227

6/29/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/29/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (18) date of birth December 3, 2003 who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Morse /
Waitress, Anna Katherine Hammes / ID Checked)

9/12/2022

Toma

925 S Main St, Unit D1, Frankenmuth, MI 48734~
1821

SAGINAW

CV-512359

8/11/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/26/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

9/7/2022

Toma

925 S Main St, Unit D1, Frankenmuth, MI 48734~
1821

SAGINAW

CV-512359

8/11/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/11/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy
LAN 416, (20) date of birth January 17, 2002,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(LCC, Invs. Duchene & Holtman / Clerk, David
Louis Deamorin / ID Not Checked)

9/7/2022

Toma




Business DBA: LIQUOR LOCKER (2 records)

520 Twenty Fourth, , Port Huron, MI 48060 ST CLAIR CV-509593 4/21/2021 Decision Issued |DEC 9/7/2022 As agreed, upon by the parties, the - -
Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of
$400.00. Further, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders that a suspension of twenty (20)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the fine and witness fees are not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement.

520 Twenty Fourth, , Port Huron, MI 48060 ST CLAIR CV-509593 4/21/2021 Decision Issued |DEC 9/7/2022 As agreed, upon by the parties, the - -
Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of
$400.00. Further, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders that a suspension of twenty (20)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the fine and witness fees are not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement. 801.

Business DBA: - (2 records)

54943 N Main St, , Mattawan, M| 49071-8353 VAN BUREN CV-512209 7/1/2022 Decision Issued  |VIOL 7/1/2022 Failed to renew a license by April 30, 2022. : 8/17/2022 Toma
(LCC, Inv. Reeder)




54943 N Main St, , Mattawan, MI 49071-8353

VAN BUREN

Business DBA: CHILANGO'S CANTINA GRILL (2 records)

CV-512209

Decision Issued

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

8/17/2022

501 Longfellow Ave, , Jackson, MI 49202-4038

JACKSON

CV-511101

1/10/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

1/10/2022

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated July 1, 2021, by
failing to provide proof of successful completion
of an alcohol server training program approved
by the Commission within 180 days of the
issuance of the license, July 13, 2021 contrary to
Rule 436.1029.

501 Longfellow Ave, , Jackson, MI 49202-4038

JACKSON

Business DBA: BG'S PARTY STORE (2 records)

CV-511101

1/10/2022

Decision Issued

6/1/2022

As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge
Orders a fine of $200 in this matter. Further, the
Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of ten (10) continuous days shall be
imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this

4503-,4507 S Center Rd, , Burton, MI 48519-
1477

GENESEE

CV-512462

8/19/2022

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

10/4/2022

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General

4503-,4507 S Center Rd, , Burton, MI 48519-
1477

GENESEE

Business DBA: TADYCH'S MARKETPLACE FOODS (2 records)

CV-512462

8/19/2022

Nolle Prossequi

VIOL

8/19/2022

On April 27, 2022, Samuel Michael Dyka,
member or manager of a Limited Liability
Corporation, committed a crime involving
gambling, prostitution, weapons, violence, tax
evasion, fraudulent activity, or controlled
substances, specifically: Domestic Violence MCL
750.81 : (LCC, Inv. Mugnolo)

1000 W SHARON AVE, , HOUGHTON, MI 49931

HOUGHTON

CV-511987

6/22/2022

Decision Issued

10/19/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter, which is
hereby waived in recognition of the above-noted
mitigative circumstances.

10/5/2022

Toma

1000 W SHARON AVE, , HOUGHTON, MI 49931

HOUGHTON

CV-511987

6/22/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/22/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed
($339.84) **EFT Pd in full 7/7/22**

10/5/2022

Toma




Business DBA: ILFORNO-CROW BAR-RATHSKELLAR-OYSTER BAR (2 records)

220 Water St, , Saugatuck, M| 49453-8300

ALLEGAN

CV-511928

6/11/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/11/2022

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Ryan
Patrick Shanahan, who was in an intoxicated or
visibly intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Ryan
Patrick Shanahan, who was in an intoxicated
condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the
licensed premises; 3) Allowed Ryan Patrick
Shanahan, who was in an intoxicated condition,
to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises
(Allegan County SD, Deps. Connor Laloice &
Keeler)

7/27/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

220 Water St, , Saugatuck, M1 49453-8300

ALLEGAN

Business DBA: COUNTRY FEVER DANCE RANCH (2 records)

CV-511928

6/11/2022

Decision Issued

8/26/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1) and/or Section
1025(4) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code,
MCL 436.2025(4), as cited in Charge No. 1;
violated Section 707(2) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1707(2), as cited in
Charge No. 2; and violated Section 707(4) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(4)
as cited in Charge No. 3 in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a
fine of $1,000 for acknowledged Charge No. 1
and $300 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 2
and 3, cited above, for a total fine of $1,600 in
this matter. (7) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of eighty (80) continuous
days if the total fine of $1,600 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee...

7/27/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

13350 S M 66 Hwy, , Bellevue, MI 49021-8254

BARRY

CV-511708

4/8/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/8/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds
($690.00) **Check Paid 8/18/22**

8/24/2022

Toma

13350 S M 66 Hwy, , Bellevue, MI 49021-8254

BARRY

CV-511708

4/8/2022

Decision Issued

9/13/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

8/24/2022

Toma

Business DBA: DEO VOLENE 1 (2 records)




515 N Huron Rd, , Au Gres, M1 48703-9619

ARENAC

CV-511949

6/14/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/14/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-416,
(20) date of birth 1/17/02, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Duchene /
Clerk, Anthony Nabeel Zora / ID Not Checked)

8/31/2022

Toma

515 N Huron Rd, , Au Gres, M1 48703-9619

Business DBA: - (1 record)

ARENAC

CV-511949

6/14/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/19/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

8/31/2022

Toma

618 E Michigan Ave, , Kalamazoo, M| 49007-
4914

Business DBA: - (2 records)

KALAMAZOO

CV-509377

9/26/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

9/20/2022

(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 603(2) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1603(2), as cited in the
complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $200 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of ten (10) continuous days if the
total fine of $200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the full unde...

8/15/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

45645 Hayes Rd, , Shelby Township, MI 48315~
|6214

MACOMB

CV-512529

5/1/2022

Nolle Prossequi

VIOL

5/1/2022

Transferred interest without Commission

approval

45645 Hayes Rd, , Shelby Township, MI 48315~
6214

Business DBA: - (2 records)

MACOMB

CV-512529

5/1/2022

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

10/11/2022

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

0908 aiiroval.

29932 Woodward Ave, , Royal Oak, M1 48073-  [OAKLAND CV-512528 5/1/2022 Nolle Prossequi  [NOLP  [10/11/2022 |Dismissed with no further action taken in this - -
0908 matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

Attornev General
29932 Woodward Ave, , Royal Oak, M1 48073-  [OAKLAND CV-512528 5/1/2022 Nolle Prossequi |VIOL 5/1/2022 Transferred interest without Commission - -




Business DBA: AMERICAN PIE (2 records)

11557 E 12 Mile Rd, , Warren, MI 48093-2645 MACOMB CV-512295 4/7/2022 Decision Issued  |VIOL 4/7/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written  [9/12/2022 Commissioner Toma
order of the Commission dated October 7, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, October
8, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

11557 E 12 Mile Rd, , Warren, MI 48093-2645 MACOMB CV-512295 4/7/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 9/13/2022 [Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 9/12/2022 Commissioner Toma
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: DRAGON'S LANDING (1 record)

24409 Jefferson Ave, , Saint Clair Shores, M| MACOMB CV-512636 6/2/2020 Decision Issued |DEC 10/12/2022 |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 10/11/2022 Commissioner Toma
48080-1318 $200.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: DUNMAGLAS (2 records)

9031 Boyne City Rd, , Charlevoix, MI 49720-9400 [CHARLEVOIX CV-511742 5/25/2022 Decision Issued  |VIOL 5/25/2022 |Made a payment to the Commission or the State |- -
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed
($666.12) **EFT Pd in full 6/14/22**

9031 Boyne City Rd, , Charlevoix, MI 49720-9400 [CHARLEVOIX CV-511742 5/25/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 9/28/2022  |Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders |- -
a fine of $50 for the single charge in this matter.
In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: EDWARDSBURG MARATHON, INC. (1 record)




26404 US Highway 12, , Edwardsburg, MI 49112-
9311

Business DBA: ENCORE LOUNGE & GRILL (1 record)

CASS

CV-510732

8/5/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

6/16/2022

Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for Charge No. 1 and $100 for
Charge No. 2, for a total fine of $300 in this
matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. In addition,
the Commissioner Orders the licenses for this
Licensee at the above-noted location to remain
in escrow until:

6/8/2022

1. All outstanding fines and fees are paid in full,
AND

2. The Licensee either:

a. Assumes full proprietary control of this

. Transfers said licenses to a person approved

licensed business, or
b.
by the MLCC, or

c. Allows said licenses to terminate pursuant to
the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional penalties,
including revocation of the licenses.

Toma

15401-,15407 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48235~
2860

WAYNE

CV-507229

10/16/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

8/18/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in
Charge Nos. 1 and 2 in the complaint. (6) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a
fine of $500 each for acknowledged Charge Nos.
1 and 2, cited above, for a total fine of $1,000 in
this matter. (7) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days
if the total fine of $1,000 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Commissioner furthermore
Orders that Charge Nos. 3 and 4 be DISMISSED
with prejudice. (9) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the

C ission. The Licensee r that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or...

7/22/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

Business DBA: - (2 records)




310 Butler St, , Saugatuck, MI 49453-9499

ALLEGAN

CV-512231

6/29/2022

Decision Issued

9/13/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for this charge with $100 waived in
recognition of the Licensee’s record of
compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner
further Orders the Licensee to serve a
suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

9/6/2022

Toma

310 Butler St, , Saugatuck, MI 49453-9499

Business DBA: SOHO LOUNGE (1 record)

ALLEGAN

CV-512231

6/29/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/29/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (18) date of birth December 3, 2003, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Morse / Clerk,
James Andrew Hoffman / ID Not Checked)

9/6/2022

Toma

205 W 9 Mile Rd, , Ferndale, MI 48220-1795

Business DBA: - (2 records)

OAKLAND

CV-507992

7/23/2020

Decision Issued

9/26/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the
complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $500 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days
if the total fine of $500 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8)

8/12/2022

The Commissioner furthermore Orders that
Charge Nos. 2 and 3 be DISMISSED with
prejudice. (9) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of

administrative or judicial appeal, to either the

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Felder

1145 N Main St, , Adrian, MI 49221-1706

LENAWEE

CV-511417

2/18/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

2/18/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy
S.S., (20) date of birth March 7, 2001, who was
less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Adrian PD,
PO Perry / Clerks, Sharon Koons & Josue Salazar
/ 1D Not Checked by either individual)

8/29/2022

Toma




1145 N Main St, , Adrian, M1 49221-1706

LENAWEE

CV-511417

Business DBA: FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES #4463 AERIE (2 records)

2/18/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

8/29/2022

1440 S Isabella Rd, , Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-
9201

ISABELLA

CV-511398

3/29/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

3/29/2022

1) Sold alcoholic liquor to Jill Smith, who was not
a bona fide member of the club; 2) Sold alcoholic
liquor to Kevin Nickel, who was not a bona fide
member of the club (LCC, Inv. Jill Smith & Dist.
Supv. Kevin Nickel)

8/19/2022

Toma

1440 S Isabella Rd, , Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-
9201

Business DBA: FREER BAR (1 record)

ISABELLA

CV-511398

3/29/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/8/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for each charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the total fine of $300 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

8/19/2022

Toma

7355 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-2225

Business DBA: FRESH CHOICE (1 record)

WAYNE

CV-506312

10/10/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

7/6/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $600 for the charge in this matter, which
is due within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner
also Orders the license and permit for this
Licensee at the above-noted location to remain
in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are
paid in full or the license and permit terminate
pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule
R 436.1107.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee

that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional penalties,
including revocation of the license. 801-1

6/22/2022

Gonzales




18801 E 9 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-2051

MACOMB

Business DBA: THREE LAKES WINERY (3 records)

CV-509699

4/29/2021

Decision Issued

10/4/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the
complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $550 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of twenty-seven (27) continuous
days if the total fine of $550 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the ...

9/29/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Asevedo

6971 Gogebic St, , Three Lakes, WI 54562-9058

OUTSTATE

CV-511697

1/13/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

1/13/2022

***V/0ID VOID VOID***Failed to file a quarterly
report for the 4th Quarter 2022 and 1st, 2nd and
3rd Quarter of 2021, indicating total amount of
wine shipped to consumers in the State of
Michigan. : (LCC, Inv. Webster)***

8/17/2022

Toma

6971 Gogebic St, , Three Lakes, WI 54562-9058

OUTSTATE

CV-511697

1/13/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

1/13/2022

***AMENDED COMPLAINT*** Failed to file a
quarterly report for the 4th Quarter 2020 and
1st, 2nd and 3rd Quarter of 2021, indicating
total amount of wine shipped to consumers in
the State of Michigan : (LCC Inv. Webster)

8/17/2022

Toma

6971 Gogebic St, , Three Lakes, WI 54562-9058

Business DBA: K.B.'S MARKET (2 records)

OUTSTATE

CV-511697

1/13/2022

Decision Issued

9/19/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the total fine of $200 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

8/17/2022

Toma

1431 S Getty St, , Muskegon, M1 49442-5103

MUSKEGON

CV-511963

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/13/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (18) date of birth March 30, 2004, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Muskegon PD, Ofcs. Burns & Clark / Clerk,
Christine Larene Hancack /10 Not Chackad)

8/18/2022

Toma




MUSKEGON CV-511963 6/13/2022 Decision Issued Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty  (8/18/2022 Toma
fine of $1,000 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days

from the mailing date of this Order.

1431 S Getty St,, Muskegon, M1 49442-5103

Business DBA: - (2 records)

2949 Crooks Rd, , Rochester Hills, M1 48309-3663|OAKLAND CV-512485 7/19/2022 Decision Issued  |VIOL 7/19/2022  |Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written ~ [9/28/2022 Commissioner Toma
order of the Commission dated August 10, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license.

2949 Crooks Rd, , Rochester Hills, M1 48309-3663|OAKLAND CV-512485 7/19/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 9/28/2022 |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 9/28/2022 Commissioner Toma
$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders
all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to
this Licensee at the above noted address, be
suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this
Order if documentary proof of server training
has not been provided in accordance with the
provisions of the Administrative Commissioners’
August 10, 2021 Order. This suspension shall
remain in effect until satisfactory documentary
proof of server training is received by the MLCC,
or the licenses and permits are terminated.

Business DBA: ANGELO'S PIZZA, DELI AND PARTY STORE (2 records)

4040 Mason Rd, , Howell, M| 48843-9621 LIVINGSTON CV-512107 7/19/2022 Decision Issued |VIOL 7/19/2022  [Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy |8/19/2022 Toma
B.W., date of birth January 6, 2004, (19), who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Livingston County SD Deps. Stocker and
Schuster / Clerk Virginia Kay Crenshaw / ID Not
Chockad)

4040 Mason Rd, , Howell, M1 48843-9621 LIVINGSTON CV-512107 7/19/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 9/8/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty |8/19/2022 Toma
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this




Business DBA: OLIVE GARDEN #1562 (2 records)

700 Brown Rd, , Auburn Hills, M1 48326-1308

OAKLAND

CV-512348

7/26/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/20/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $1,000 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

9/1/2022

Gonzales

700 Brown Rd, , Auburn Hills, M1 48326-1308

Business DBA: - (2 records)

OAKLAND

CV-512348

7/26/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/26/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy
22 AHPDU 01, (18) date of birth March 23, 2004,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Auburn Hills PD, PO's Lane & Sears / Server,
Debra Anne Taylor / ID Check Unknown)

9/1/2022

Gonzales

15801 PLYMOUTH RD, , DETROIT, MI 48227

WAYNE

CV-511985

6/30/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/30/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds

(420 600 Q1) **EET Paid/**

8/2/2022

Gonzales

15801 PLYMOUTH RD, , DETROIT, MI 48227

Business DBA: - (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-511985

6/30/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/25/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter.
Further, the Commissioner Orders that the
licenses issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at
the above-noted location be suspended if the
above dishonored funds, service charge, and
total fine are not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing of this Order. This suspension
shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in
compliance with this Order or the licenses

8/2/2022

Gonzales

1133 Leonard St NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-
1233

KENT

CV-511919

5/17/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/17/2022

Sold, furnished, offered, or kept for sale,
alcoholic beverages without fully complying with
the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control
Code, specifically: sold/served to a customer,
Inv. Amanda Nye, alcoholic liquor while license is
inactive or placed in escrow : (LCC, Inv. Nye)

7/21/2022

Toma

1133 Leonard St NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-
1233

KENT

CV-511919

5/17/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/17/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

7/21/2022

Toma




Business DBA: LIQUOR 4 KING (2 records)

Business DBA: COMMUNITY PARTY STORE (2 records)

matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

5493 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, MI 48601-5573 SAGINAW CV-512536 8/15/2022 Nolle Prossequi |VIOL 8/15/2022  |Allowed the sale of of narcotics paraphernalia - -
on the licensed premises.
5493 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, MI 48601-5573 SAGINAW CV-512536 8/15/2022 Nolle Prossequi  [NOLP  [10/11/2022 |Dismissed with no further action taken in this - -

1149 Wood St, , Muskegon, MI 49442-3527

MUSKEGON

CV-511964

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/13/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (18) date of birth March 30, 2004, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :

(Muskegon PD, Ofcs. Burns & Clark / Clerk, Jose
lulian Selednn /10 Not Chacked)

8/18/2022

Toma

1149 Wood St, , Muskegon, MI 49442-3527

MUSKEGON

Business DBA: HAMILTON FOOD CENTER (2 records)

CV-511964

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/8/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $600 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,

if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

8/18/2022

Toma

3416 Lincoln Rd, , Hamilton, MI 49419-9512

ALLEGAN

CV-511633

5/7/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/7/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy GR-452, (19) date of birth
November 12, 2002, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Schmidt / Clerk,
Diane Lou Weatherbee / ID Checked)

7/28/2022

Gonzales

3416 Lincoln Rd, , Hamilton, MI 49419-9512

Business DBA: HANSEN FOODS (2 records)

ALLEGAN

CV-511633

5/7/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/11/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $600 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,

if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

7/28/2022

Gonzales

3750 W Polk Rd, , Hart, MI 49420-8374

OCEANA

CV-512237

7/31/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/13/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

9/6/2022

Toma

3750 W Polk Rd, , Hart, MI 49420-8374

OCEANA

CV-512237

7/31/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/31/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Inv. Amanda
Nye, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00
noon : (LCC, Inv. Nve)

9/6/2022

Toma




Business DBA: L & G FAMILY MARKET (2 records)

1813 S Getty St, , Muskegon, M1 49442-5801

MUSKEGON

CV-511961

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/13/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (18) date of birth March 30, 2004, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Muskegon PD, Ofcs. Burns & Clark / Clerk,
Manuel Caranel /10 Nat Checked)

9/14/2022

Toma

1813 S Getty St, , Muskegon, M1 49442-5801

MUSKEGON

Business DBA: HIDDEN RIVER GOLF & CASTING CLUB (4 records)

CV-511961

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

9/28/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-

five (45) days from the mailing date of this

9/14/2022

Toma

7688 Maple River Rd, , Brutus, MI 49716-9726

EMMET

CV-511824

6/10/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/10/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed
($732.60) **EFT Pd in Full 6/30/22**

8/1/2022

Toma

7688 Maple River Rd, , Brutus, MI 49716-9726

EMMET

CV-511824

6/10/2022

Decision Issued

8/11/2022

511824 & 511848 Therefore, the Commissioner
Orders a penalty fine of $50 for each charge
cited above, for a total fine of $100. Further, the
Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a
suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

8/1/2022

Toma

7688 Maple River Rd, , Brutus, MI 49716-9726

EMMET

CV-511848

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/13/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed
($580.47) **EFT Pd in full 6/30/22**

8/1/2022

Toma

7688 Maple River Rd, , Brutus, MI 49716-9726

Business DBA: - (1 record)

EMMET

CV-511848

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

8/11/2022

511824 & 511848 Therefore, the Commissioner
Orders a penalty fine of $50 for each charge
cited above, for a total fine of $100. Further, the
Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a
suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

8/1/2022

Toma




3768 Chicago Dr, , Hudsonville, MI 49426-1637

OTTAWA

Business DBA: WHITE DUCK MARKET (2 records)

CV-510715

10/10/2021

Decision Issued

9/28/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Rule 436.1735(1) of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in the complaint.
(6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered
to pay a fine of $200 for acknowledged Charge
No. 1, cited above in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
ten (10) continuous days if the total fine of $200
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension ordered
by the Commission for this Licensee. (8) The
Licensee agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is|
a full and final disposition of this matter before
the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that,
as to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the full understanding of
al...

9/23/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Asevedo

5333 Scenic Dr, , Whitehall, Ml 49461-9620

MUSKEGON

CV-512252

7/31/2022

Decision Issued

10/7/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

9/28/2022

Toma

5333 Scenic Dr, , Whitehall, MI 49461-9620

MUSKEGON

Business DBA: MC GONIGLE'S IRISH PUB (2 records)

CV-512252

7/31/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/31/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Amanda
Nye, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00

9/28/2022

Toma

3512-,3514 E Main St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49048-
1103

KALAMAZOO

CV-511726

5/4/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/4/2022

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Cadet
Audrey Pearson, (19) date of birth June 25,
2002, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Cadet
Isaiah Spillers, (19) date of birth March 2, 2003,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old
(Kalamazoo Twp PD, Sgt. Derek Thompson/Clerk
Nicole Martinez Murphy/ID's not checked)

8/26/2022

Toma

3512-,3514 E Main St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49048-
1103

KALAMAZOO

CV-511726

5/4/2022

Decision Issued

9/13/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for each charge, for a total fine of
$600 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $600 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

8/26/2022

Toma




Business DBA: DANNY'S BEVERAGE (2 records)

49504

Business DBA: JERRY'S EXPRESS (2 records)

fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

1552-1554 Alpine Ave NW, , Grand Rapids, M| KENT CV-511433 3/31/2022 Decision Issued |VIOL 4/11/2022 |made a payment to the Commission or the State |8/17/2022 Gonzales
49504 of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored

by a financial institution for lack of sufficient

funds. Specifically: Insufficient Funds ($3531.81)

**EFT Paid 4/19/22**
1552-1554 Alpine Ave NW, , Grand Rapids, MI KENT CV-511433 3/31/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 8/25/2022 [Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty  [8/17/2022 Gonzales

2998 W Russell Rd, , Tecumseh, MI 49286-8752

LENAWEE

CV-512013

7/7/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/7/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy UCB
22-3, (18) date of birth February 23, 2004, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :

(Lenawee County Sheriff's Office, Det. Greca &

Dep. Gorney / Clerk, Jennifer Sacks / ID Not
Lad)

8/17/2022

Toma

2998 W Russell Rd, , Tecumseh, MI 49286-8752

Business DBA: JUNESHINE (1 record)

LENAWEE

CV-512013

7/7/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/6/2022

Ch,
Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

8/17/2022

Toma

10051 OLD GROVE RD, , SAN DIEGO, CA 92131

Business DBA: STS MARKET (2 records)

OUTSTATE

CV-511570

10/10/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

9/19/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter.
Further, the Commissioner Orders that the
license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at
the above-noted location be suspended if the
above total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing of this Order. This
suspension shall remain in effect until the
Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the

8/31/2022

Toma




10047 Chalmers St, , Detroit, M1 48213-1924

WAYNE

CV-511534

4/18/2022

Decision Issued

8/3/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

7/19/2022

Gonzales

10047 Chalmers St, , Detroit, M1 48213-1924

WAYNE

Business DBA: KALAMAZOO SPEEDWAY (1 record)

CV-511534

4/18/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/18/2022

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($4713.51) **EFT Pd in Full 5/9/22**

7/19/2022

Gonzales

7656 Ravine Rd, , Kalamazoo, MI 49009-9055

KALAMAZOO

CV-511656

Business DBA: DOWNTOWN DISCOUNT PARTY STORE (2 records)

6/17/2021

Decision Issued

9/15/2022

Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for Charge No.1; and $100 each for
Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total fine of $400 in
this matter. The Commissioner further Orders
the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty
(20) continuous days, to run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $400 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

8/25/2022

Toma

104 N Main St, , Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-2305

ISABELLA

CV-510810

10/28/2021

Decision Issued

9/12/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a fine of $1,000 for Charge No. 1 in this matter.
In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of fifty (50) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

104 N Main St, , Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-2305

Business DBA: SHAMROCK BAR (2 records)

ISABELLA

CV-510810

10/28/2021

Decision Issued

9/12/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a fine of $1,000 for Charge No. 1 in this matter.
In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of fifty (50) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(1)




111 Wall St,, Manton, MI 49663 WEXFORD CV-511000 1/13/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 8/8/2022 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of |- -
$600 for the charge in this matter. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty
(30) continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order. 801(1)

111 Wall St,, Manton, MI 49663 WEXFORD CV-511000 1/13/2022 Decision Issued  |VIOL 1/13/2022  |Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed - -
minor decoy GR-450, (18), date of birth May 20,
2003, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (LCC Inv. Laskey/Clerk Kathryn Dian Reed/ID

Business DBA: POINT GROCERY (3 records)

826 N Main St, , Adrian, M1 49221-2154 LENAWEE CV-511494 2/18/2022 Decision Issued |VIOL 2/18/2022  [Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy |8/23/2022 Toma
S.S.,(20) date of birth March 7, 2001, who was
less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Adrian PD,
PO Perry / Clerk, Adnan-Damo Odish / ID Not

Checked)
826 N Main St, , Adrian, M1 49221-2154 LENAWEE CV-511494 2/18/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 9/12/2022  [Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty |8/23/2022 Toma

fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

826 N Main St, , Adrian, MI 49221-2154 LENAWEE CV-511495 8/7/2021 Decision Issued |DEC 9/12/2022 [Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty  [8/23/2022 Toma
fine of $700 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: - (2 records)

3917-,3919 W Court St, , Flint, M| 48532-3884  [GENESEE CV-511618 5/10/2022 Decision Issued |VIOL 5/10/2022  [Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy |8/18/2022 Toma
LAN 416, (20) date of birth January 17, 2002,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old. :
(LCC, Invs. Duchene & Armstrong / Clerk,
Harpreet Banwait Singh / ID Checked)

3917-,3919 W Court St, , Flint, MI 48532-3884 GENESEE CV-511618 5/10/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 9/7/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty  |8/18/2022 Toma
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this




Business DBA: BAWARCHI BIRYANI POINT (1 record)

25750 Novi Rd, Ste 101, Novi, MI 48375-1691

Business DBA: - (2 records)

OAKLAND

CV-511058

5/15/2019

Decision Issued

DEC

8/8/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $250 for each of
the three (3) charges and $6 for witness fees
involved with the hearing, for a total fine and
fees of $756, which is due within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders the license
and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted
location to remain in escrow until:

1. All outstanding fines and fees are paid in full,
AND

2. The Licensee either:

a. Assumes full proprietary control of this

licensed business, or
b. Transfers said licenses to a person approved
by the MLCC, or

c. Allows said license to terminate pursuant to
the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.

Further, the Commissioner Orders a suspension
of fifteen (15) days. This suspension shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission.
The 15-day suspension is to start once licensee
resumes active operation since the Licensee’s ...

2420 Sunnyside Dr, , Cadillac, M| 49601-8088

WEXFORD

CV-511921

5/20/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/2/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. 801-1

7/18/2022

Toma

2420 Sunnyside Dr, , Cadillac, M| 49601-8088

WEXFORD

Business DBA: BITTER TOM'S DISTILLERY (2 records)

CV-511921

5/20/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/20/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy
GR-457, (18) date of birth August 29, 2003, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC,
Invs. Erdelyi & Laskey / Clerk, Tyler Douglas
Campbell / ID Not Checked)

7/18/2022

Toma

120 S Broadway St, Ste 102, Lake Orion, M|
48362-3110

OAKLAND

CV-511416

4/1/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/1/2022

The licensee failed to make required records
available for inspection. : (LCC, Inv. Hampton)




120 S Broadway St, Ste 102, Lake Orion, M|

48362-3110

Business DBA: THE DAM STORE (3 records)

OAKLAND

CV-511416

4/1/2022

Decision Issued

9/19/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a fine of $100 for the single charge in this
matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders
that a suspension of five (5) continuous days
shall be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

1879 W River Rd, , Oscoda, MI 48750-9202

10sCO

CV-510691

10/13/2021

Decision Issued

9/28/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for each charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the total fine of $900 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

9/6/2022

Toma

1879 W River Rd, , Oscoda, MI 48750-9202

10sCO

CV-511400

3/31/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

3/31/2022

1) Allowed open containers of alcoholic liquor on
the licensed premises; 2) Allowed the
consumption of alcoholic liquor on the licensed
premises (LCC, Inv. Bradley Szatkowski)

8/18/2022

Toma

1879 W River Rd, , Oscoda, MI 48750-9202

Business DBA: JACK'S PLACE (2 records)

10sCO

CV-511400

3/31/2022

Decision Issued

9/12/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for each charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Order.

8/18/2022

Toma

300 Burr St, , Jackson, M1 49201-1500

JACKSON

CV-510924

10/2/2021

Decision Issued

VIOL

12/2/2021

1) Allowed the annoying and/or molesting of an
employee, Teresa Adams, by Lewis Earnest; 2)
Allowed fights or brawls on the licensed
nremises : (lackson PD_Qfc. lones)

300 Burr St, , Jackson, M1 49201-1500

JACKSON

CV-510924

10/2/2021

Decision Issued

8/4/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $150 for the
single acknowledged charge in this matter.
Further, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of seven (7) continuous days with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this

The Commissioner Orders Count 2 cited above
DISMISSED, with prejudice.




Business DBA: - (2 records)

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Neg...

613 W Eighth St, , Traverse City, Ml 49684-3108

GR TRAVERSE

CV-512207

7/6/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/12/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

8/23/2022

Toma

613 W Eighth St, , Traverse City, MI 49684-3108

Business DBA: BENCHMARK PARTY SHOPPE (3 records)

GR TRAVERSE

CV-512207

7/6/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/6/2022

Failed to renew a license and permits by April 30,
: (LCC, Inv. Erdelyi

8/23/2022

Toma

15401 Joy Rd, , Detroit, MI 48228-2240

WAYNE

CV-511609

4/26/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/26/2022

made a payment to the Commission, the State of|
Michigan or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.

(411 124 2E) **¥EET Paid §.25.22%*

15401 Joy Rd, , Detroit, MI 48228-2240

WAYNE

CV-511609

4/26/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/12/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a total fine of $50 in this matter. In addition, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of three
(3) continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order.

15401 Joy Rd, , Detroit, Ml 48228-2240

Business DBA: LEON & SON (3 records)

WAYNE

CV-511609

4/26/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/12/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders

a total fine of $50 in this matter. In addition, the

Commissioner Orders that a suspension of three

(3) continuous days shall be imposed, with this
1to run ively and not

concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date
of this Order. 15E




972 Cherry St SE, , Grand Rapids, M| 49506-1461

KENT

CV-510814

12/2/2021

Decision Issued

VIOoL

12/2/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-447, (19)

date of birth 9/22/02, who was less than twenty-

one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Nye/Clerk Ben
anderwaal/ID Checked)

972 Cherry St SE, , Grand Rapids, M1 49506-1461

KENT

CV-510814

12/2/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

8/25/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the single charge. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
fifteen (25) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. 15D 801(1)

972 Cherry St SE, , Grand Rapids, M1 49506-1461

KENT

Business DBA: LIMESTONE GENERAL STORE (2 records)

CV-510814

12/2/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

8/25/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the single charge. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
fifteen (25) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-

five (45) days from the mailing date of this

N3011 Mé67,, Limestone, MI 49816

ALGER

CV-511294

3/12/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

3/12/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy ESC-472, (18) date of birth August
28, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Inv. Orm / Clerk, Michael Patrick
Rirch /1D Checked)

8/5/2022

Toma

N3011 M67,, Limestone, MI 49816

Business DBA: - (2 records)

ALGER

CV-511294

3/12/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/23/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

8/5/2022

Toma

1106-1108 Wealthy St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI
49506-1543

KENT

CV-512283

4/11/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/11/2022

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission September 28, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license.

9/21/2022

Commissioner Toma

1106-1108 Wealthy St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI
49506-1543

KENT

CV-512283

4/11/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/22/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

9/21/2022

Commissioner Toma




Business DBA: FREDDIES PARTY STORE OF OWOSSO (2 records)

116 S Washington St, , Owosso, M| 48867-2922

SHIAWASSEE

CV-511547

4/27/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/27/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy LAN-
421, (20) date of birth October 19, 2001, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old. : (LCC,
Invs. Haapapuro & Mugnolo / Clerk, Ally Jo
Majzel / ID Checked).

8/10/2022

Gonzales

116 S Washington St, , Owosso, M| 48867-2922

Business DBA: LUCKY LIQUOR (2 records)

SHIAWASSEE

CV-511547

4/27/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/29/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

8/10/2022

Gonzales

19224 Carlysle St, , Dearborn, MI 48124-3911

WAYNE

CV-512402

8/11/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/11/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor Decoy
X-400, (20) date of birth August 2, 2002, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC,
Invs. Abrou & Blau / Clerk, Dominick John Yono /
1D Nt Checked)

9/14/2022

Toma

19224 Carlysle St, , Dearborn, MI 48124-3911

WAYNE

Business DBA: MAYFLOWER LANES (2 records)

CV-512402

8/11/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/19/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. 801-1

9/14/2022

Toma

26600 Plymouth Rd, , Redford, MI 48239-2217

WAYNE

CV-512221

7/22/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/22/2022

Made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan, or a wholesaler that was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($224.83)
*XEET Paid 8/18/22%*

8/17/2022

Gonzales

26600 Plymouth Rd, , Redford, MI 48239-2217

Business DBA: MC FARLAN'S PUB (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-512221

7/22/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/26/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days

from the mailing date of this Order.

8/17/2022

Gonzales




222 W Broad St, , Chesaning, MI 48616-1205

SAGINAW

CV-512303

7/26/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/26/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy
LAN 421, (20) date of birth October 19, 2001,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(LCC, Invs. Trierweiler & Nickel / Server, Aubrey
Raye-Lynn Carpenter / ID Checked)

9/8/2022

Toma

222 W Broad St, , Chesaning, MI 48616-1205

SAGINAW

Business DBA: WESTGATE TAVERN (2 records)

CV-512303

7/26/2022

Decision Issued

9/27/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

9/8/2022

Toma

623 N Rosemary St, , Lansing, MI 48917-8400

INGHAM

CV-511299

3/7/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

3/7/2022

1) Failed to maintain accurate records of
alcoholic liquor purchases and sales, specifically:
receipts of spirit purchases from off-premises
licensees; 2) Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or
exposed for sale alcoholic liquor, bottle of Jim
Beam Bourbon, which was adulterated ,or
misbranded, or refilled; 3) Possessed, sold,
offered for sale, or exposed for sale alcoholic
liquor, bottle of Jameson Irish Whiskey, which
was adulterated ,or misbranded, or refilled; 4)
Possessed, sold, offered for sale, or exposed for
sale alcoholic liquor, bottle of Kessler’s Whiskey,
which was adulterated ,or misbranded, or
refilled (LCC, Invs. Casey Haapapuro & Tom
Foote)

8/23/2022

Toma

623 N Rosemary St, , Lansing, MI 48917-8400

Business DBA: MIDJIM (2 records)

INGHAM

CV-511299

3/7/2022

Decision Issued

9/22/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for each charge, for a total fine of
$400 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
twenty (20) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order.

8/23/2022

Toma

9567

fine of $600 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,

if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

2205 Shunk Rd, , Sault Sainte Marie, MI149783- |CHIPPEWA CV-511719 5/14/2022 Decision Issued  |VIOL 5/14/2022  [Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy ESC-  [9/9/2022 Toma
9567 472, (18) date of birth August 28, 2003, who was

less than twenty-one (21) years old. : (LCC, Inv.

Rademacher / Clerk, Casey Legault / ID Not

Checked)
2205 Shunk Rd, , Sault Sainte Marie, M149783- |CHIPPEWA CV-511719 5/14/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 9/26/2022 [Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty  (9/9/2022 Toma




Business DBA: BLUE FISH (2 records)

22001 Michigan Ave, Ste 160, Dearborn, Ml
48124-2352

WAYNE

CV-511810

3/19/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

10/19/2022

The Administrative Law Judge Orders the single
charge cited above be DISMISSED, with
prejudice,

22001 Michigan Ave, Ste 160, Dearborn, Ml
48124-2352

Business DBA: MOBIL ROUTE 59 (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-511810

3/19/2021

Decision Issued

VIOL

3/19/2022

Sung Hee Kim, stockholder of privately held

corporation, committed a crime involving

violence, specifically: Domestic Assault and

Battery in violation of MCL 769.4a : (LCC, Inv.
iR

268 W Highland Rd, , Highland, MI 48357-4504

OAKLAND

CV-511610

4/28/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/28/2022

Made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial

institution for lack of sufficient funds. ($260.00)
*%Daid 7/14/22%*

7/13/2022

Gonzales

268 W Highland Rd, , Highland, MI 48357-4504

Business DBA: RONY'S MARKET (4 records)

OAKLAND

CV-511610

4/28/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

7/27/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

7/13/2022

Gonzales

117 N McKenzie St, , Adrian, Ml 49221-1903

LENAWEE

CV-511545

2/18/2020

Decision Issued

VIOL

2/18/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy (20),
date of birth March 7, 2001, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (Adrian PD, Ofc.
Perry / Clerk Charles William Kurutz, Jr. / ID Not
Checked)

117 N McKenzie St, , Adrian, Ml 49221-1903

LENAWEE

CV-511545

2/18/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

9/1/2022

Combined Order CV-511545 & CV-511567:

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the single charge in Complaint
No. CV-511545 and a fine of $600 for the single
charge in Complaint No. CV-511567. These fines
together total $1,100 in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifty-five (55) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee
to pay a total cost of $6.00 for witness fees
involved in connection with the hearing. 801(1)




Business DBA: SHELBY CORNER MARKET (2 records)

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the single charge in Complaint
No. CV-511545 and a fine of $600 for the single
charge in Complaint No. CV-511567. These fines
together total $1,100 in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifty-five (55) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee

to pay a total cost of $6.00 for witness fees
involved in connection with the hearing. 801(1)

117 N McKenzie St, , Adrian, MI 49221-1903 LENAWEE CV-511567 3/18/2022 Decision Issued  |VIOL 3/18/2022  [Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy -
1.D., (20) date of birth May 6, 2001, who was less
than twenty-one (21) years old : (Adrian PD, PO
Perry / Clerk, Charles Karutz / ID Not Checked)

117 N McKenzie St, , Adrian, MI 49221-1903 LENAWEE CV-511567 3/18/2022 Decision Issued  [DEC 9/1/2022 Combined Order CV-511545 & CV-511567: -

4252 W Shelby Rd, , Shelby, MI 49455-8683

OCEANA

CV-511969

6/23/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/23/2022

date of birth 11/12/02, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Nye / Clerk,
Tara Sue Hansen / ID Checked)

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-452, (19) |9/6/2022

Gonzales

4252 W Shelby Rd, , Shelby, MI 49455-8683

OCEANA

Business DBA: OLD ROAD DINNER TRAIN (1 record)

CV-511969

6/23/2022

Decision Issued

9/22/2022

fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty  (9/6/2022

Gonzales

111 W McClure St, , Charlotte, M1 48813-1216

EATON

CV-510784

10/4/2021

Decision Issued

8/25/2022

fine of $200 for Charge No. 4 and $50 each for
Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 5 through 17, for a total
fine of $1,000 in this matter, which is due within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. In addition, the Commissioner Orders the
license for this Licensee at the above-noted
location to remain in escrow until:

1. All outstanding fines and fees are paid in full,
AND
2. The Licensee either:

a. Assumes full proprietary control of this

licensed business, or
b. Transfers said license to a person approved by
the MLCC, or

Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty |8/18/2022

Toma




c. Allows said license to terminate pursuant to
the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional penalties,
including revocation of the license.

Account: Account Name: OPPNORTH LLC (6 records)

Business ID: 241072 (6 records)

Business DBA: CORK 'N' ALE MIDLAND (6 records)

1607 E Patrick Rd, , Midland, MI 48642-6414

MIDLAND

CV-511424

4/6/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/6/2022

made a payment to the Commission, the State of |-
Michigan, or a wholesaler that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack of
sufficient funds. Specifically: Account closed.
($4885.90) **EFT Pd in full 4/28/22**

1607 E Patrick Rd, , Midland, MI 48642-6414

MIDLAND

Cv-511424

4/6/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/12/2022

Combined Order CV-511502, CV-511503, & CV-
511424:

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for each of the three charges, and
together, this totals $150 in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 15E

1607 E Patrick Rd, , Midland, MI 48642-6414

MIDLAND

CV-511502

4/7/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

4/7/2022

made a payment to the Commission or the State |-
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed.
($135.55) **EFT PD in Full 4/28/22**

1607 E Patrick Rd, , Midland, MI 48642-6414

MIDLAND

CV-511502

4/7/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/12/2022

Combined Order CV-511502, CV-511503, & CV- |-
511424:

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for each of the three charges, and
together, this totals $150 in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 15E

1607 E Patrick Rd, , Midland, MI 48642-6414

MIDLAND

CV-511503

4/7/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/7/2022

made a payment to the Commission or the State |-
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed.
($8347.29) **EFT Pd in full 4/28/22**

1607 E Patrick Rd, , Midland, MI 48642-6414

MIDLAND

CV-511503

4/7/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/12/2022

Combined Order CV-511502, CV-511503, & CV-
511424:




Business DBA: URI'S WATERFRONT DINING (2 records)

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for each of the three charges, and
together, this totals $150 in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 15E

7365 Cedar St, , Port Sanilac, M| 48469-9663

SANILAC

CV-512441

8/11/2022

Decision Issued

9/22/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

9/6/2022

Toma

7365 Cedar St, , Port Sanilac, M| 48469-9663

Business DBA: - (2 records)

SANILAC

CV-512441

8/11/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/11/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy X-402, (18) date of birth February
11, 2004, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Invs. Coleman & Rondo /
Bartender, Katie Elizabeth Lutrell / ID Checked)

9/6/2022

Toma

Business DBA: PARCHMENT PARTY STORE (2 records)

Allowed the sale of of narcotics paraphernalia
on the licensed premises.

4448 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, M| 48601-4274 SAGINAW CV-512534 8/15/2022 Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP  |10/11/2022 |Dismissed with no further action taken in this - -
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General

4448 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, M| 48601-4274 SAGINAW CV-512534 8/15/2022 Nolle Prossequi  [VIOL 8/15/2022 - -

101 S Riverview Dr, , Parchment, MI 49004-1327

KALAMAZOO

CV-511180

2/11/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

2/11/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-420, (20)
date of birth 4/27/01, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old. : (LCC Inv. Schmidt / Clerk
Aimee Nichole Eakins / ID Checked)

8/12/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Felder




101 S Riverview Dr, , Parchment, MI 49004-1327

Business DBA: - (1 record)

KALAMAZOO

CV-511180

2/11/2022

Decision Issued

9/20/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the
complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $500 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days
if the total fine of $500 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the f...

8/12/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Felder

12400 E Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48215-2053

Business DBA: TWISTED RIVERS WINERY, LLC (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-510290

7/1/2021

Decision Issued

10/4/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $500 for the
single count in this matter. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the

final agreed settlement. 801(1)

131 W Michigan Ave, , Marshall, M1 49068-1521

CALHOUN

CV-511415

3/17/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

3/17/2022

Failed to obtain a registration number of
approval from the Commission for the wine it

oroduced : (LCC. Inv, Foote)

7/28/2022

Gonzales




Business DBA: - (2 records)

131 W Michigan Ave, , Marshall, MI 49068-1521 |CALHOUN

CV-511415

Decision Issued

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

7/28/2022

Gonzales

621 Capital Ave SW, , Battle Creek, M1 49015-
2676

CALHOUN

CV-510994

1/5/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

1/5/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: non-sufficient
funds.($2628.16) **EFT Paid 1/24/22**

7/20/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

621 Capital Ave SW, , Battle Creek, M| 49015-
2676

Business DBA: - (2 records)

CALHOUN

CV-510994

1/5/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

7/29/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 903b of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1903b,, as cited in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $100 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of five (5) continuous days if the
total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the

C ission. The Licensee r that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also
agrees that the plea, in this case, was entered
voluntarily and with the full understand...

7/20/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

17831 E 9 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-2567

MACOMB

CV-512384

5/22/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/22/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

9/21/2022

Commissioner Toma

17831 E 9 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-2567

MACOMB

CV-512384

5/22/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/22/2022

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated November 18,
2021, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license.

9/21/2022

Commissioner Toma




Business DBA: BLACK HAWK IMPORTS (2 records)

5687

Business DBA: CHEESE HOUSE (3 records)

fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

40 Allen Blvd, Ste 110, Farmingdale, NY 11735-  |OUTSTATE CV-511613 4/29/2022 Decision Issued |VIOL 4/29/2022  |Made a payment to the Commission or the State |8/16/2022 Toma
5687 of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored

by a financial institution for lack of sufficient

funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds

($300.00) **EFT Paid 7-5-22**
40 Allen Blvd, Ste 110, Farmingdale, NY 11735- |OUTSTATE CV-511613 4/29/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 8/31/2022 [Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty  |8/16/2022 Toma

770 E Pinconning Rd, Ste A, Pinconning, Ml
48650-8993

BAY

CV-511945

6/14/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/14/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy LAN 421, (20) date of birth October
19, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Invs. Smith & Duchene / Clerk,
Kathleen Ann Zienert / ID Not Checked)

8/11/2022

Gonzales

770 E Pinconning Rd, Ste A, Pinconning, M|
48650-8993

BAY

CV-511945

6/14/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/31/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

8/11/2022

Gonzales

770 E Pinconning Rd, Ste A, Pinconning, Ml
48650-8993

Business DBA: PLAYER'S LOUNGE (2 records)

BAY

CV-511945

6/14/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/31/2022

Letter mailed to licensee mailing address, not
emailed, no email on file. Emailed invoice to Inv.
Smith and Inv. Duchene. Invoice #511945 for
$500.00 due on 10-15-22.

8/11/2022

Gonzales

13710 E 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48205-1111

WAYNE

CV-510576

8/25/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

8/29/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $150 per charge
for a total fine of $300. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

The Commissioner Orders Charge No. 1, Charge
No. 2 and Charge No. 5 cited above be

LDISMISSED. with prejudice




Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record...

13710 E 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48205-1111

Business DBA: PORTAGE LAKE PARLOR LLC (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-510576

8/25/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

8/29/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $150 per charge
for a total fine of $300. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

The Commissioner Orders Charge No. 1, Charge
No. 2 and Charge No. 5 cited above be
DISMISSED. wi .

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official recor...

12227 Seymour Rd, , Grass Lake, M| 49240-9628

JACKSON

CV-511667

5/11/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/11/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: No Account/Account Closed
($138.15) **EFT Paid 5-25-22**

12227 Seymour Rd, , Grass Lake, M| 49240-9628

Business DBA: ROCKY'S ROADHOUSE (2 records)

JACKSON

CV-511667

5/11/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/28/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a fine of $50 for the single charge in this matter.
In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)

days from the mailing date of this Order.




Business DBA: LINDSAY LIQUOR (1 record)

controlled substance or narcotics paraphernalia

2470 Cedar St, , Holt, M| 48842-2156 INGHAM CV-512304 7/22/2022 Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP  |10/26/2022 |Dismissed with no further action taken in this - -
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General

2470 Cedar St, , Holt, M| 48842-2156 INGHAM CV-512304 7/22/2022 Nolle Prossequi  |VIOL 7/22/2022 |Allowed the sale, use or possession of a - -

17244-,17256 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48235~

3025

WAYNE

Business DBA: RAKE BEER PROJECT LLC (2 records)

CV-510484

8/5/2021

Decision Issued

10/17/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $600 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (6) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the
total fine of $600 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Commissioner furthermore
Orders that Charge No. 2 be DISMISSED with
prejudice. (8) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of

istrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licens...

8/26/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

794 Pine St, Ste A & C, Muskegon, M1 49442-
1020

MUSKEGON

CV-511564

4/26/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/26/2022

made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($560.00) **Paid in full 6/8/22**

7/21/2022

Gonzales

794 Pine St, Ste A & C, Muskegon, M1 49442-
1020

MUSKEGON

CV-511564

4/26/2022

Decision Issued

8/11/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days

from the mailing date of this Order.

7/21/2022

Gonzales

Business DBA: SAM'S DRINK ALL (2 records)




1500 S Getty St, , Muskegon, M1 49442-5133

MUSKEGON

CV-511962

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/13/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (18) date of birth March 30, 2004, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Muskegon PD, Ofcs. Burns & Clark / Clerk,

i Singh /1D Nat Checked)

9/12/2022

Toma

1500 S Getty St, , Muskegon, M1 49442-5133

Business DBA: BRIDGEPORT QUICK MART (2 records)

MUSKEGON

CV-511962

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/27/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-

five (45) days from the mailing date of this

9/12/2022

Toma

3095 Williamson Rd, , Saginaw, M| 48601-5657

SAGINAW

CV-512532

8/31/2022

Nolle Prossequi

VIOL

8/31/2022

Allowed the sale of of narcotics paraphernalia
on the licensed premises.

3095 Williamson Rd, , Saginaw, M| 48601-5657

Business DBA: SUNOCO (2 records)

SAGINAW

CV-512532

8/31/2022

Nolle Prossequi

NOLP

10/11/2022

Dismissed with no further action taken in this
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant

3420 S Rochester Rd, , Rochester Hills, M1 48307-
5046

OAKLAND

CV-512035

7/5/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/12/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

8/2/2022

Gonzales

3420 S Rochester Rd, , Rochester Hills, M1 48307-

5046

Business DBA: THE RIVERSIDE INN (2 records|

OAKLAND

CV-512035

7/5/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/11/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds
($3909.19) **EFT Paid 7/26/22**

8/2/2022

Gonzales

302 River St, , Leland, MI 49654-5041

LEELANAU

CV-512288

4/19/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/19/2022

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated October 14,
2021 and May 27, 2022, by failing to provide
proof of successful completion of an alcohol
server training program approved by the
Commission within 180 days of the issuance of
the license.

9/14/2022

Commissioner Gonzales




302 River St, , Leland, MI 49654-5041

Business DBA: ROADSIDE INN (2 records)

LEELANAU

CV-512288

Decision Issued

DEC

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

9/14/2022

Commissioner Gonzales

9513

Business DBA: - (2 records)

fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

M 13,2241 N Huron Rd, , Pinconning, M1 48650- |BAY CV-512302 7/26/2022 Decision Issued  |VIOL ~ |7/26/2022  |Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy |9/9/2022 Toma
9513 LAN 421, (20) date of birth October 19, 2001,

who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :

(LCC, Invs. Trierweiler & Nickel / Server, Clarissa

May Meggison / ID Checked)
M 13,2241 N Huron Rd, , Pinconning, M| 48650- |BAY CV-512302 7/26/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 9/27/2022  |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty |9/9/2022 Toma

12 E Bridge St, Ste B, Rockford, M1 49341-1265

KENT

CV-512002

7/6/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/6/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without
fully complying with the provisions of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew
their liquor license : (LCC, Inv. Dodson)

8/30/2022

Toma

12 E Bridge St, Ste B, Rockford, MI 49341-1265

Business DBA: THE LOFT (2 records)

KENT

CV-512002

7/6/2022

Decision Issued

9/19/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

8/30/2022

Toma

515 Buckham Aly, , Flint, MI 48502-1215

GENESEE

CV-511986

6/16/2022

Decision Issued

8/10/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,

if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

7/26/2022

Toma




515 Buckham Aly, , Flint, MI 48502-1215

GENESEE

Business DBA: ROYAL LIQUOR & FOOD MARKET (1 record)

CV-511986

Decision Issued  VIOL

6/16/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds
($869.91) **EFT Paid 8/1/22**

7/26/2022

320 W Prospect St, , Jackson, MI 49203-4114

Business DBA: RUSTIC CABINS (2 records)

JACKSON

CV-510724

10/2/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

8/31/2022

.. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited in the
complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $1,000 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in this
matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of fifty (50) continuous days if the
total fine of $1,000 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (8) As additional penalty, given
that this is the third violation involving the sale
of alcohol to a minor in 24 months, the Licensee
agrees and the Commissioner Orders a 10-day
suspension of the licenses and permits at this
location, with said suspension being served
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspensions that may be imposed,
including for failing to pay...

8/29/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

15209-,15211 Kercheval Ave, , Grosse Pointe
Park, Ml 48230-1355

WAYNE

CV-512425

8/12/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/11/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

10/5/2022

Commissioner Toma

15209-,15211 Kercheval Ave, , Grosse Pointe
Park, Ml 48230-1355

WAYNE

CV-512425

8/12/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/12/2022

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission, dated February 1,
2022, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license.

10/5/2022

Commissioner Toma

Business DBA: BLISSFIELD MARKET (2 records)




505 E Adrian St, , Blissfield, MI 49228-1361 LENAWEE

CV-511941

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/28/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

9/19/2022

Toma

505 E Adrian St, , Blissfield, MI 49228-1361 LENAWEE

CV-511941

Business DBA: BRIDGEPORT LIQUOR & WINE SHOPPE (2 records)

6/13/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/13/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. ($2101.75) **EFT Pd in Full**

9/19/2022

Toma

Business DBA: PAR-TE-TYME (2 records)

5974 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, MI 48601-5921 SAGINAW CV-512535 8/16/2022 Nolle Prossequi  |NOLP  |10/11/2022 |Dismissed with no further action taken in this - -
matter on the recommendation of the Assistant
Attornev General

5974 Dixie Hwy, , Saginaw, MI 48601-5921 SAGINAW CV-512535 8/16/2022 Nolle Prossequi |VIOL 8/16/2022  |Allowed the sale of of narcotics paraphernalia - -

216 St Peters Dr, , Douglas, M| 49406-5293 ALLEGAN

CV-512210

7/4/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/4/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without
fully complying with the provisions of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew
their liquor license. : (LCC, Inv. Schmidt)

9/2/2022

Toma

216 St Peters Dr, , Douglas, M| 49406-5293 ALLEGAN

Business DBA: SHERWOOD'S COVE (2 records)

CV-512210

7/4/2022

Decision Issued

9/22/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the total fine of $100 is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

9/2/2022

Toma

132 Brady St, , Allegan, M149010-1313 ALLEGAN

CV-512232

6/30/2022

Decision Issued

9/29/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

9/14/2022

Toma

132 Brady St, , Allegan, M1 49010-1313 ALLEGAN

CV-512232

6/30/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/30/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (18) date of birth December 3, 2003, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :

9/14/2022

(Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Klinge /

Toma




Business DBA: SHOEY'S LOG BAR (2 records)

845 MICHIGAN AVE, , BALDWIN, MI 49304

CV-511260

1/25/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

1/25/2022

Jason Hurbert Shoemaker, a member of the
licensed Limited Liability Corporation,
committed a misdemeanor that impairs or may
impair the ability of the person to operate the
licensed busi in a safe and

manner: specifically, Wildlife Conservation Part-
General Violation : (LCC Inv. Laskey)

845 MICHIGAN AVE, , BALDWIN, MI 49304

Business DBA: SILER'S MARKET (2 records)

CV-511260

1/25/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/8/2022

As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$250 for the single charge. Further, the

C issi Orders a 1 of twelve
(12) continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

204 W Saginaw St, , Breckenridge, M1 48615-
2512

GRATIOT

CV-511512

4/19/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/26/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter, which
is due within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner
also Orders the license and permits for this
Licensee at the above-noted location to remain
in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are
paid in full or the license and permits terminate
pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule
R 436.1107.

9/8/2022

Toma

204 W Saginaw St, , Breckenridge, M1 48615-
2512

GRATIOT

CV-511512

Business DBA: DUNETOWN CHICKEN AND ICE CREAM (2 records)

4/19/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/19/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy LAN-421, (19) date of birth October
19, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Inv. Smith / Clerk, Breanna
Nicole Sumner / ID Not Checked)

9/8/2022

Toma

8301 W Hazel Rd, , Mears, MI 49436-8682

OCEANA

CV-511979

6/25/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/28/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

9/13/2022

Toma

8301 W Hazel Rd, , Mears, MI 49436-8682

OCEANA

CV-511979

6/25/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/25/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy GR-462, (19) date of birth October
28,2001, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Inv. Nye / Bartender, Fatima

9/13/2022

Toma




Business DBA: - (2 records)

7854 W Hazel Rd, , Mears, M| 49436-9697 OCEANA CV-511967 6/25/2022 Decision Issued |VIOL 6/25/2022  [1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-458, |8/19/2022 Toma
(18) date of birth 8/26/03, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Failed to keep a
license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control
Commission, signed, framed under transparent
material, and/or failed to prominently display
the license in the licensed premises (LCC, Inv.
Sara Chaney/Clerk Brittany Anela Mai Kalani
Staple/ID checked)

7854 W Hazel Rd, , Mears, M| 49436-9697 OCEANA CV-511967 6/25/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 9/8/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty  (8/19/2022 Toma
fine of $500 for Charge No. 1 and $100 for
Charge No. 2, for a total fine of $600 in this
matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #8704 (2 records)

7950 N Alger Rd, , Alma, MI 48801-9783 GRATIOT CV-511212 2/12/2022 Decision Issued  |VIOL 2/12/2022  [Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN-417, 10/3/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
(20) date of birth 12/19/02, who was less than Geissler

twenty-one (21) years old. : (LCC; Inv. Treirweiler
\ Clerk; Thomas Crook \ ID was not checked).

7950 N Alger Rd, , Alma, MI 48801-9783 GRATIOT CV-511212 2/12/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 10/5/2022 |...... (5) The Commissioner finds that the 10/3/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Geissler

Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as cited
in the amended complaint.

(6) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered
to pay a fine of $500 for acknowledged amended
Charge No. 1 in this matter. (7) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine
of $500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and
not concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. (8)
The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the plea, in this case,
was entered voluntarily and wi...

Business DBA: SPINS BOWL TAYLOR (2 records)




22255 Ecorse Rd, , Taylor, MI 48180-1860

WAYNE

CV-512423

8/19/2022

Decision Issued

9/28/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

9/2/2022

Toma

22255 Ecorse Rd, , Taylor, M| 48180-1860

Business DBA: - (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-512423

8/19/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

8/19/2022

Made a payment to the Commission, the State
of Michigan, or a wholesaler that was
subsequently dishonored by a financial

institution for lack of sufficient funds ($590.19)
*% i %

9/2/2022

Toma

790 Michigan Ave, , Benzonia, M| 49616

BENZIE

CV-510856

12/9/2021

Decision Issued

VIOL

12/9/2021

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-450, (18)
date of birth 5/20/03, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Erdelyi / Clerk,
Tiffany Marie Mancour / ID Not Checked)

8/4/2022

Gonzales

790 Michigan Ave, , Benzonia, M| 49616

BENZIE

Business DBA: STEWY'S FOOD AND SPIRITS (2 records)

CV-510856

12/9/2021

Decision Issued

8/16/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for this charge with $100 waived in
recognition of the Licensee’s record of
compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner
further Orders the Licensee to serve a
suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

8/4/2022

Gonzales

2328-,2332 13th St,, Menominee, MI 49858-
2006

MENOMINEE

CV-511813

2/28/2022

Decision Issued

VIOoL

2/28/2022

1) Sold or transferred the license, or an interest
in the license to Ellie’s Pizzeria & Pub, LLC,
without the prior approval of the Michigan
Liquor Control Commission; 2) Allowed a
member, and/or a limited liability corporation,
Ellie’s Pizzeria & Pub, LLC, whose name does not
appear on the license, to derive use or benefit
from the license; 3) Leased, sold or transferred
possession of a portion of the licensed premises,
without the prior written approval of the
Commission (LCC, Inv. Dan Rademacher)

8/26/2022

Toma

2328-,2332 13th St,, Menominee, MI 49858-
2006

MENOMINEE

CV-511813

2/28/2022

Decision Issued

9/12/2022

Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $200 for Charge No. 1 and $100 each for
Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total fine of $400 in
this matter, which is due within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders the license
for this Licensee at the above-noted location to
remain in escrow until:

1. All outstanding fines and fees are paid in full,
AND

2. The Licensee either:

8/26/2022

Toma




Business DBA: BENTLEY'S PARTY STORE (2 records)

a. Assumes full proprietary control of this
licensed business, or

b. Transfers said license to a person approved by
the MLCC, or

c. Allows said license to terminate pursuant to
the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional penalties,
including revocation of the license.

Business DBA: BAKER SUPER LIQUOR (2 records)

fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

145 W Superior St,, Wayland, MI 49348-1216 ALLEGAN CV-511386 2/18/2022 Decision Issued  |VIOL 2/18/2022  [Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-447, (19) [8/10/2022 Toma
date of birth 9/22/02, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Reeder / Clerk,
Solomon William Toppel / ID Checked)

145 W Superior St,, Wayland, MI 49348-1216 ALLEGAN CV-511386 2/18/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 8/25/2022 [Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty  [8/10/2022 Toma

800-,806 Baker St, , Lansing, M1 48910-1712 INGHAM

CV-511392

3/21/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

3/21/2022

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy
LAN 417, (19), date of birth September 1, 2002,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(LCC Invs. Mugnolo and Trierweiler/Clerk
Tarinderpal Singh/ID Checked)

7/14/2022

Toma

800-,806 Baker St, , Lansing, M1 48910-1712 INGHAM

CV-511392

Business DBA: POLLY'S UNDERGROUND PUB (2 records)

3/21/2022

Decision Issued

7/27/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

7/14/2022

Toma




102 E B St, , Iron Mountain, M| 49801-3409

DICKINSON

CV-511038

1/26/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

1/26/2022

1) Sold or transferred the license, or an interest
in the license to Anthony Todd Rankin, without
the prior approval of the Michigan Liquor
Control Commission; 2) Allowed a person,
Anthony Todd Rankin, whose name does not
appear on the license, to derive use or benefit
from the license : (LCC Inv. Rademacher)

6/24/2022

Toma

102 E B St,, Iron Mountain, M| 49801-3409

Business DBA: - (1 record)

DICKINSON

CV-511038

1/26/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

7/12/2022

Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for each charge, for a total fine of
$300 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $300 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

As additional penalty, unless the Licensee of the
subject establishment either assumes
proprietary control or completes the stock
transfer request RQ-2112-20179 by October 27,
2022, this Commissioner Orders the licenses
issued to this Licensee at the above-noted
address suspended. If effectuated, this
suspension shall remain in effect until the
Licensee either assumes proprietary control,

transfers the subject licenses, or until the

6/24/2022

Toma

9918 ALBA HWY, , ELMIRA, MI 49730

ANTRIM

Business DBA: TANTRICK BREWING (2 records)

CV-510714

10/7/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

9/26/2022

As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$200 for Charge No. 1. Further, the
C issi Orders a ion of ten (10)

continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within

forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this

241 (FIRST FLOOR) -,243 Hubbard St, , Allegan,
MI49010-1320

ALLEGAN

CV-512247

6/30/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

10/5/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. 801-1

9/28/2022

Toma

241 (FIRST FLOOR) -,243 Hubbard St, , Allegan,
MI49010-1320

ALLEGAN

CV-512247

6/30/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/30/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (18) date of birth December 3, 2003, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Klinge /
Bartender, Elena M Gonzalez-Putney / ID

9/28/2022

Toma




Business DBA: TAQUERIA NUESTRA FAMILIA (2 records)

7620 W Vernor Hwy, , Detroit, MI 48209-1514  [WAYNE CV-512442 7/15/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 10/10/2022 |Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders |- -
a fine of $150 for the single charge in this
matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. The
Commissioner also Orders the licenses for this
Licensee at the above-noted location to remain
in escrow until the dishonored funds, fines and
fees are paid in full or the licenses are
terminated pursuant to the provisions of
administrative rule R 436.1107.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional penalties,
including revocation of the licenses.

7620 W Vernor Hwy, , Detroit, MI 48209-1514  [WAYNE CV-512442 7/15/2022 Decision Issued  |VIOL 8/31/2022  [The licensee failed to make required records - -
available for inspection : (LCC, Inv. Segal

Business DBA: TAVERNA ROSSA (2 records)

129 S GRIFFITH ST, UNITS 4 & 5, SAUGATUCK, MI |[ALLEGAN CV-512229 6/29/2022 Decision Issued |DEC 9/29/2022 [Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty |9/14/2022 Toma
49453 fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

129 S GRIFFITH ST, UNITS 4 & 5, SAUGATUCK, MI |ALLEGAN CV-512229 6/29/2022 Decision Issued  |VIOL  |6/29/2022  |Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor 9/14/2022 Toma
49453 decoy, (18) date of birth December 3, 2003, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Morse /
Waitress, Marianne Elizabeth Quandt-Lowell / ID

Business DBA: BOUZOUKI CLUB (2 records)

428-,432 E Lafayette Blvd, , Detroit, MI 48226- |WAYNE CV-510304 8/10/2021 Decision Issued |DEC 8/29/2022  |As agreed upon by the parties, the - -
2923 Commissioner Orders a fine of $150 per charge
for a total fine of $300. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

The Commissioner Orders Charge No. 1 and
Charge No. 3 cited above be DISMISSED, with
orejudice




Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and

428-,432 E Lafayette Blvd, , Detroit, Ml 48226-

2923

Business DBA: THE CREOLE (2 records)

WAYNE

CV-510304

8/10/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

8/29/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $150 per charge
for a total fine of $300. Further, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this

The Commissioner Orders Charge No. 1 and
Charge No. 3 cited above be DISMISSED, with
prejudice,

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those

stated as part of the official record herein, and...

1216-,1218 Turner St,, Lansing, MI 48906-4340

INGHAM

CV-511711

4/13/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/12/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

8/10/2022

Gonzales

1216-,1218 Turner St, , Lansing, MI 48906-4340

INGHAM

Business DBA: SCHMOHZ BREWERY (1 record)

CV-511711

4/13/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

4/13/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient Funds
($1452.50) **Check Paid 8/10/22**

8/10/2022

Gonzales




109 W Mitchell St, , Petoskey, MI 49770-2323

Business DBA: - (2 records)

EMMET

CV-509933

7/8/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

9/6/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for each charge in this matter, for a
total fine of $750, which is due within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
Further, as the subject licenses have been
terminated due to non-renewal, the
Commissioner warns the above-noted licensee
that selling alcoholic beverages is prohibited.

8/11/2022

Toma

2600 Patterson Ave SE, Ste A, Grand Rapids, M|
49546-6394

KENT

CV-511216

2/12/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

2/12/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-451, (19)
date of birth 07/28/02, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Mulder /
Clerk James Scott Schwerin / ID Checked)

8/24/2022

Toma

2600 Patterson Ave SE, Ste A, Grand Rapids, M|

49546-6394

Business DBA: ICE LIQUOR (2 records)

KENT

CV-511216

2/12/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/12/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$500 as penalty in this matter, with $100 waived
in recognition of the Licensee’s long record of
compliance with the law. The Commissioner
further Orders the Licensee to serve a
suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

8/24/2022

Toma

18744-,18750 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, M|
48228-3447

WAYNE

CV-509063

12/16/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

8/29/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a fine of $900 for Charge No. 1 in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of forty-five days (45) continuous
days shall be imposed, with this suspension to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

The Commissioner Orders Charge No. 2 cited
above be DISMISSED, with prejudice.

18744-,18750 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, M|
48228-3447

WAYNE

CV-509063

12/16/2020

Decision Issued

DEC

8/29/2022

Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders
a fine of $900 for Charge No. 1 in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of forty-five days (45) continuous
days shall be imposed, with this suspension to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if
the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

The Commissioner Orders Charge No. 2 cited
above be DISMISSED, with prejudice.

801(1)




Business DBA: UPTOWN FOOD AND LIQUOR (1 record)

18201-,18205 W 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, M| 48219-
2903

Business DBA: HURON RIVER INN (1 record)

WAYNE

CV-508808

7/23/2020

Decision Issued

9/14/2022

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $400. Further,
the Ct issioner Orders that a st ion of
twenty (20) continuous days with this

1 to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the Commission if the fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea in
this complaint has been entered voluntarily and
with the full understanding of all consequences,
that there are no promises, stipulations,
understandings or agreements other than those
stated as part of the official record herein, and
that this Negotiated Settlement represents the
final agreed settlement. 801(1)

22401 Huron River Dr, , Rockwood, M1 48173-
1123

WAYNE

Business DBA: TOM'S FOOD MARKET #792 (2 records)

CV-509925

7/9/2021

Decision Issued

10/17/2022

The Commissioner Orders the seven (7) charges
cited in this matter DISMISSED, with prejudice.

9475 Market Dr, , Interlochen, MI 49643-9392

GR TRAVERSE

CV-511980

6/23/2022

Decision Issued

9/29/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$500 as penalty in this matter, with $100 waived
in recognition of the Licensee’s long record of
compliance with the law. The Commissioner
further Orders the Licensee to serve a
suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

9/14/2022

Toma

9475 Market Dr, , Interlochen, MI 49643-9392

Business DBA: - (4 records)

GR TRAVERSE

CV-511980

6/23/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/23/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy GR-460, (18) date of birth
November 1, 2003, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Erdelyi / Clerk,
Nadezhda Mikhaylovna Litton / ID Checked)

9/14/2022

Toma




2407 Martin L King Jr Blvd, , Flint, MI 48505 GENESEE

CV-511309

3/7/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

3/7/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Account Frozen. ($712.44)
**EFT Paid in Full 3/29/22**

8/18/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

2407 Martin L King Jr Blvd, , Flint, MI 48505 GENESEE

CV-511309

3/7/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/25/2022

CV-511309 and CV-511310. . .(4) The
Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated
Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Administrative
Code, as cited in in complaint numbers CV-
511309 and CV-511310. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $50
each for acknowledged Charge No. 1in
complaint number CV-511309 and
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in complaint
number CV-311310, cited above, for a total fine
of $100 in this matter. (6) The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of five (5)
continuous days if the total fine of $100 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served,
shall run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee
agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full
and final disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judic...

8/18/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

2407 Martin L King Jr Blvd, , Flint, MI 48505 GENESEE

Cv-511310

3/7/2022

Decision Issued

vioL

3/7/2022

Made a payment to the Commission or the State
of Michigan that was subsequently dishonored
by a financial institution for lack of sufficient
funds. Specifically: Account Frozen. ($3809.90)
**EFT Paid in full 3/23/22**

8/18/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

2407 Martin L King Jr Blvd, , Flint, MI 48505 GENESEE

CV-511310

3/7/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

8/25/2022

CV-511309 and CV-511310. . .(4) The
Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated
Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Administrative
Code, as cited in in complaint numbers CV-
511309 and CV-511310. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $50
each for acknowledged Charge No. 1in
complaint number CV-511309 and
acknowledged Charge No. 1 in complaint
number CV-311310, cited above, for a total fine
of $100 in this matter. (6) The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of five (5)
continuous days if the total fine of $100 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served,
shall run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee
agrees that this Stipulated Settlement is a full
and final disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to
this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judic...

8/18/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

Account: Account Name: UNLIMITED LIBATIONS L.L.C. (2 records)

Business ID: 156071 (2 records)

Business DBA: PAISANO'S BAR & GRILL (2 records)




1532

Business DBA: - (2 records)

fine of $600 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

10-12-14-,16 N Main St, , Three Rivers, M| 49093-|ST JOSEPH CV-511412 3/26/2122 Decision Issued  |VIOL ~ (3/26/2022  |Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-444, (20) |8/4/2022 Toma
1532 date of birth 2/14/02, who was less than twenty-

one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Reeder /

Bartender, Bill Brady Schnetzler / ID Not

Checked)
10-12-14-,16 N Main St,, Three Rivers, M 49093-|ST JOSEPH CV-511412 3/26/2122 Decision Issued |DEC 8/17/2022  |Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty  |8/4/2022 Toma

2180 62nd St, , Fennville, MI 49408-9407

ALLEGAN

CV-512243

7/19/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

9/24/2022

As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $1,000 for the one (1)
k ledged charge. The C issi

further Orders a suspension of fifty (50)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is

As further penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
licenses and permits held by the Licensee at the
above noted location to be suspended for three
(3) days from October 7, 8, and 9, 2022. This

1 shall run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
eitbonn

The Licensee further agrees that this Negotiated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no
further right of administrative or judicial appeal,
to either the Commission or a court of law. The
Licensee also agrees that the ple...

9/23/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm Toma, AAG
Geissler

2180 62nd St, , Fennville, MI 49408-9407

ALLEGAN

CV-512243

7/19/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/19/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (17) date of birth November 13, 2004,
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Allegan Co. Sheriff's Dept., Dep. Klinge / Clerk,

9/23/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm Toma, AAG
Geissler

Business DBA: THE PUBB (1 record)




1568 Broadway Ave NW, , Grand Rapids, Ml
49504-3213

KENT

Business DBA: WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #1540 (2 records)

CV-511358

9/27/2021

Decision Issued

10/4/2022

...(5) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
violated Section 801(1) of the Michigan Liquor
Control Code (Code), MCL 436.1801(1), as cited
in Charge No. 1; violated Section 707(2)(4) of the
Code, MCL 436.1707(2)(4), as cited in Charge
Nos. 2 and 3; and violated Section 906(10) of the
Code, MCL 436.1906(10)and/or Rule 436.1029
and/or Rule 436.1060(6) of the Michigan
Administrative Code, as cited in Charge No. 5 in
this complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $1,000 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1; a fine of $300 each
for acknowledged Charge Nos. 2 and 3; and a
fine of $100 for acknowledged Charge No. 5;
cited above, for a total fine of $1,700 in this
matter. (7) The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of eighty-five (85) continuous days if
the total fine of $1,700 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension o...

10/3/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

201 73rd St, , South Haven, MI 49090

VAN BUREN

CV-511972

6/11/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/11/2022

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-454,
(18) date of birth 12/22/03, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Failed to keep a
license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control
Commission, signed, framed under transparent
material, and/or failed to prominently display
the license in the licensed premises (LCC, Inv.
Dennis Mulder/Clerk Ryan Ray Crawford/ID
checked)

8/30/2022

Toma

201 73rd St, , South Haven, MI 49090

VAN BUREN

Business DBA: WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #1942 (3 records)

CV-511972

6/11/2022

Decision Issued

9/19/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $800 for Charge No. 1 and $100 for
Charge No. 2, for a total fine of $900 in this
matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension Ordered
by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order.

8/30/2022

Toma

2629 N Park Dr, , Holland, Ml 49424-8503

OTTAWA

CV-511855

5/25/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/25/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy RS, (17) date of birth March 9,
2005, who was less than twenty-one (21) years
old : (Ottawa County Sheriff's Office, Sgt.

if / Clerk, Amanda Coverstone / ID Not

Chackad)

8/2/2022

Toma

2629 N Park Dr, , Holland, MI 49424-8503

OTTAWA

CV-511855

5/25/2022

Decision Issued

9/1/2022

Letter and invoice mailed to licensee mailing
address and emailed to
corissa.garcia@walmart.com. Emailed letter to
Ottawa County SD, Sgt. Steigegna
jsteigegna@miottawa.org to Invoice #511855 for

¢1 000 4 Aatn 101622

8/2/2022

Toma




2629 N Park Dr, , Holland, MI 49424-8503

OTTAWA

Business DBA: WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #1791 (2 records)

CV-511855

5/25/2022

Decision Issued

8/12/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $1,000 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently with
any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if
the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

8/2/2022

Toma

7083 W 48th St, , Fremont, M1 49412

NEWAYGO

CV-511930

5/25/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

5/25/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed

minor decoy GR-457, (18) date of birth August

29, 2003, who was less than twenty-one (21)

years old : (LCC, Inv. Mulder / Clerk, Ashlea Anne
1 i /10 Chacked)

8/22/2022

Toma

7083 W 48th St, , Fremont, M1 49412

NEWAYGO

Business DBA: WAL-MART STORE #5280 (2 records)

CV-511930

5/25/2022

Decision Issued

9/9/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$500 as penalty in this matter, with $100 waived
in recognition of the Licensee’s long record of
compliance with the law. The Commissioner
further Orders the Licensee to serve a
suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to
run consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $400 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

8/22/2022

Toma

8350 Shaver Rd, , Portage, M1 49024-5441

KALAMAZOO

CV-511965

6/11/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/11/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy GR-444, (20) date of birth February
14, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (LCC, Inv. Reeder / Clerk, Jenessa Sehy
/1D Checked)

8/22/2022

Toma

8350 Shaver Rd, , Portage, M1 49024-5441

Business DBA: SHELL GAS (1 record)

KALAMAZOO

CV-511965

6/11/2022

Decision Issued

9/9/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $900 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,

if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order.

8/22/2022

Toma

R 12,8122 M 60, , Union City, Ml 49094-9634

Business DBA: WESCO #68 (2 records)

CALHOUN

CV-510786

10/15/2021

Decision Issued

DEC

8/29/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $600 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1

8/15/2022

Gonzales




1025 E Pontaluna Rd, , Norton Shores, M1 49456-
9687

MUSKEGON

CV-511977

6/29/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

6/29/2022

Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor
decoy, (20) date of birth August 23, 2001, who
was less than twenty-one (21) years old :

(Norton Shores PD, Ofc's Haney & Wypa / Clerk,
Sadie Blime /1N Charked)

9/8/2022

Toma

1025 E Pontaluna Rd, , Norton Shores, M1 49456-

9687

Business DBA: LUNCH & LIQUOR (2 records)

MUSKEGON

CV-511977

6/29/2022

Decision Issued

9/14/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $700 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC,
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. 801-1

9/8/2022

Toma

1424 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, Ml 48198-5985

WASHTENAW

CV-512371

7/14/2022

Decision Issued

9/28/2022

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $150 for each charge, for a total fine of
$300 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
fifteen (15) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $300 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

9/6/2022

Toma

1424 Ecorse Rd, , Ypsilanti, Ml 48198-5985

WASHTENAW

CV-512371

7/14/2022

Decision Issued

VIOL

7/14/2022

1) Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without
fully complying with the provisions of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew
their liquor license; 2) Failed to renew license(s)
and permit(s) or approvals each year by April 30
following the date of issuance (LCC, Inv. Jennifer
Tellez)

9/6/2022

Toma
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